504378415 05/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4425110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT MAGNER	09/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKBESTOS SURPRENANT CABLE CORP.
Street Address:	20 BRADLEY PARK ROAD
City:	EAST GRANBY
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15601419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: dbrancheau@HAYES-SOLOWAY.COM

Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SURP 10.06 DIV2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=exec_assignment#page1.tif source=exec_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504378415 REEL: 042457 FRAME: 0691

Assignment of Rights in Invention		Docket No.			
(Sole inventor; single assignee)	SURP 10.06			
Inventor	Resider	nce of Inventor			
Scott Magner	32 Country Club Road, Sou	uth Glastonbury, CT 06073			
Assignee	Residence or Principal I	Place of Business of Assignee			
ROCKBESTOS SURPRENANT CABLE CORP.	20 Bradley Park Road, Eas	t Granby, CT 06026			
	.1	`			
Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Down-hole Cable having a Fluoropolymer Filler Layer					
(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making	application for Letters Patent	in the United States of America;			
And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided into and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the aboacquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the	Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;				
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided into continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and to benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;	o any and all Letters Patent of and to any and all priority ri	f the United States, and countries ights, Convention rights, and other			
And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole re		lemark Office to issue sald United			
And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to modifications, and improvements in said Invention, application thereto;	o-time present to me in order	to perfect title in said Invention,			
٠					

[Page 1 of 2]

AS02A/REV02

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. SURP 10.06			
Inventor	Resider	nce of Inventor			
Scott Magner	32 Country Club Road, Son	uth Glastonbury, CT 06073			
Assignee	Residence or Principal I	Place of Business of Assignee			
ROCKBESTOS SURPRENANT CABLE CORP.	20 Bradley Park Road, Eas	t Granby, CT 06026			
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense. Executed this day of 9//, in the year 2011					
State of County of	C (Sign	inture of Inventor)			
Before me personally appeared Scott Magner who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this day of	act and deed and also represente , in the year 2011	ed that he or she is authorized to			
	<i>(</i> N	otary Public)			

[Page 2 of 2]

A302A/REV02